OP \$165.00 265700

ETAS ID: TM340596

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

esheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		05/04/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Humana, Inc., successor in interest to Concentra Operating Corporation
Street Address:	500 West Main Street
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2657008	ATN
Registration Number:	2408856	OCCUSOURCE
Registration Number:	2236715	
Registration Number:	2238733	CONCENTRA HEALTH SERVICES
Registration Number:	2091581	CONCENTRA
Registration Number:	1825604	ADAPT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153154836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-315-2340

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Elisa L. Durrette

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8286-780-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisa L. Durrette
SIGNATURE:	/e durrette/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0103

DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2015
Total Attachments: 3	
source=JPMorgan#page1.tif	
source=JPMorgan#page2.tif	
source=JPMorgan#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0104

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of May 4, 2015 (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of Humana, Inc., successor in interest to Concentra Operating Corporation, (the "<u>Grantor</u>") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest, dated as of August 13, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 2003 at Reel/Frame No. 2825/0225, Concentra Operating Corporation granted JPMorgan Chase Bank a security interest in certain collateral described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and right, title and interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

The Agent agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantor's sole cost and expense).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0105

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A. as Administrative Agent

By: Occ. WAC Mc.
Name: Amy M. Ukona

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Owner Name	Trademark	Sintus	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date
Humana, Inc.	ATN	Registered	76105926 8/8/2000	2657008 12/3/2002
Humana, Inc.	OCCUSOURCE	Registered	75903579 1/26/2000	2408856 11/28/2000
Humana, Inc.		Registered	75432736 2/11/1998	2236715 4/6/1999
Humana, Inc.	CONCENTRA HEALTH SERVICES	Registered	75432206 2/11/1998	2238733 4/13/1999
Humana, Inc.	CONCENTRA	Registered	74511984 4/13/1994	2091581 8/26/1997
Humana, Inc.	ADAPT	Registered	74350672 01/19/1993	1825604 3/8/1994

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0107